PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		Name	Execution Date				
Peter E. Price			01/12/2010				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	George W. Price	George W. Price					
Street Address:	30 Winter Street						
City:	Westwood	Westwood					
State/Country:	MASSACHUSE	MASSACHUSETTS					
Postal Code:	02090						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2							
Property Type		Number					
Patent Number: 687		5238					
Patent Number: 6547		47824					
Patent Number: 6547824 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 6547824							
Fax Number:	(508)519-9	185					
Correspondence will b	Fax Number: (508)519-9185 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 508-709-0501							
Email: bndorny@dornylaw.com							
Correspondent Name: Brett N. Dorny Address Line 1: 386 West Main Street, Suite 12A							
Address Line 1:386 West Main Street, Suite 12AAddress Line 4:Northborough, MASSACHUSETTS 01532							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Brett N. Domy					
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif							

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, as the undersigned inventor and owner, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign, sell, and transfer to **George W. Price**, an individual, and his successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE: my entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries, patents and applications which are disclosed in the following patents:

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
Extended Life Prosthetic Joints Through Thermal Management	6,875,238	4/5/2005
Extended Life Prosthetic Joints Through Thermal Management	6,547,824	4/15/2003

including all predecessors, utility conversions, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, and divisions thereof, any substitute applications therefore, and/or any applications claiming priority thereto, and all patents issuing therefrom.

I further assign and transfer the right to sue for existing, previous and/or future infringements of the above designated patents.

Date:_	01/12/10	Peter E. Price	Peter & Price	
			Deter E Deter	

Peter E. Price

RECORDED: 01/27/2010